
From: Ingrid Nichols <nicholsingrid@gmail.com> 
Sent: Sunday, June 2, 2024 11:15 AM 
To: Brett Cannon 
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Public Hearing Notice 
 
Follow Up Flag: Follow up 
Flag Status: Completed 

 
Certainly.  
 
Address is: 15570 SW Village Ct, Beaverton, OR 97007. 
 
Thank you, Ingrid  
 
On Sun, Jun 2, 2024, 10:49 AM Brett Cannon <bcannon@beavertonoregon.gov> wrote: 

Hi Ingrid, 

  

Thank you for contacting the City of Beaverton, your comments will be shared with the 
Planning Commission. If you’d like a copy of the decision sent to you staff requires a 
mailing address. 

  

Thank you, 

  

Brett Cannon, AICP 

Associate Planner | Current Planning |Community Development  

City of Beaverton | PO Box 4755 | Beaverton, OR 97076-4755 

desk: 503.350.4038 | cell: 503.278.6738 | www.beavertonoregon.gov 

  

From: Ingrid Nichols <nicholsingrid@gmail.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, May 29, 2024 4:38 PM 
To: Brett Cannon <bcannon@beavertonoregon.gov> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Public Hearing Notice 

mailto:bcannon@beavertonoregon.gov
http://www.beavertonoregon.gov/
mailto:nicholsingrid@gmail.com
mailto:bcannon@beavertonoregon.gov
bcannon
Typewritten Text
Exhibit 2.7 



  

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the City of Beaverton. Exercise caution when 
opening attachments or clicking links from unknown senders.  

Project Name: LU32023-00649 Beaverton Sikh temple 

Case File Number: CUN32023-00644/DR22023-00645/TP22023/00646 

  

After reviewing this public notice and driving by the property, I feel Division Street itself, 
with lack of sidewalks, its width, and the surrounding neighborhood do not warrant suck a 
drastic and overly taxing use of this property. Division is a neighborhood street and the 
additional 80 plus cars during all time periods will put a huge burden on the area. This is 
not a commercial property and should be treated accordingly. 

  

Sincerely, 

Ingrid Nichols 

Four Seasons resident 

5003.807.3652 


